

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Khem Singh Rajawat

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Supriya Saxena for
Mr. Prateek Kasliwal

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

15/03/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

List the matter on 17.04.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ

FAHEEM AHMAD /39

सत्यमेव जयते