

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. PIL Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma petitioner in person with Mr. Khem Singh Rajawat Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.P. Singh Additional Advocate General. Mr. Prateek Kasliwal Advocate with Ms. Supriya Saxena Advocate.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

05/08/2021

Learned State Counsel seeks time to file reply.

List again on 09.11.2021.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J