

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat, Advocate Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Advocate with Ms. Supriya Saxena, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

23/11/2021

Learned Additional Advocate General would submit that so far the State has sanctioned 10 Crores towards Advocate Welfare Fund. He would submit that as far as enforcement of appropriate law for protection of the advocate is concerned, it is under process of legislation.

He prays that some time may be granted to apprise the Court with the latest position.

List this case after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J