

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. PIL Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioner	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma Petitioner in person.
For Respondents	:	Mr. R.P. Singh Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Advocate. Mr. Prateek Kasliwal Advocate with Ms. Supriya Saxena Advocate.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

03/01/2022

Learned Additional Advocate General would submit that in response to the cause espoused to this PIL, the steps, which have been taken so far towards constitution of Advocates Welfare Fund as also enactment of appropriate legislation for protection of advocates will be placed before this Court by way of appropriate affidavit within six weeks.

List this matter after six weeks.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J