

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Khem Singh Rajawat Mr. Prahlad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.S. Shekhawat for Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG Mr. Prateek Kasliwal Ms. Supriya Saxena

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AKIL KURESHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

Order

17/02/2022

List on 21.03.2022.

By Order

Court Master