

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh, AAG
		Ms. Gauri Jasana, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

03/08/2022

Matter comes up on an application (No. 1/2022) for early listing of the writ petition.

List on 31.08.2022, the date already given by the Office.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

Ritu/DK/64

सत्यमेव जयते