

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Others

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate
General assisted by Mr. Jaivardhan
Singh Shekhawat, Advocate &
Ms. Devyani Rathore, Advocate

Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Advocate
assisted by Ms. Gauri Jasana,
Advocate & Mr. Shubham Bhati,
Advocate

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

09/09/2022

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that they have submitted an additional affidavit on 02.09.2022 placing on record the scheme prevailing in some of the States.

Learned Additional Advocate General for the State and Ld. Counsel for the Bar Council of Rajasthan pray for and is granted some time to place on record various developments, which have been taken so far and are likely to take place in respect of the subject matter in this petition.

List this case after three weeks for further orders.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ