

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Others.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Aditya Singh Advocate & Mr. Chandra Vikram Singh Advocate. Mr. C.S. Sinha Advocate on behalf of Mr. R.D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General. Mr. Prateek Kasliwal Advocate with Ms. Gauri Jasana Advocate.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

08/02/2023

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for an adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

Matter be listed on 13.02.2023.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ