

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. C.S. Sinha, Advocate for Respondent No.1 Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat, Advocate for Major R.P. Singh, AAG for Respondents No.2 to 4 Mr. C.L. Saini, Advocate and Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Advocate with Ms. Gauri Jasana, Advocate & Mr. Shubham Bhati, Advocate for Respondent No.5

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

01/03/2023

At the outset, learned counsel for Respondents No.2 to 4 would submit that the matter is under active consideration on administration side. This case may be taken up tomorrow.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case tomorrow, i.e., 02.03.2023.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ