

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr.Abhinav Sharma, Adv. Mr.Prahlad Sharma, present in person.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr.C.S. Sinha, Adv. Mr.R.P. Singh, AAG with Mr.Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat, Adv. Mr.Prateek Kasliwal, Adv. with Ms.Gauri Jasana, Adv. No.5 for Bar Council of Rajasthan.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

20/03/2023

This Court finds that on 02.03.2023, Bar Council of India was impleaded as party respondent No.6 and notices were issued through the Secretary, Bar Council of India.

Office report shows that service on newly arrayed respondent is still awaited.

Learned counsel for the petitioner Dr.Abhinav Sharma submitted that fresh notices will be filed for effecting service on the respondent No.6 and he prays for 'dasti', notices.

Let fresh notices be issued to newly added respondent No.6.

In addition to the normal process, one set of notices be sent through the registered post. Notices be also given 'dasti', if prayed.

Learned Additional Advocate General Major R.P.Singh submitted that though time was sought by him to file reply to the present writ petition, however, certain developments have taken place recently in respect of prayer sought by the writ petitioner in petition and as such, he wants some time to file reply and to place on record the developments, which have taken place after 02.03.2023.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file reply and also apprise this Court, as what, action has been taken by the State in respect of prayer sought by the petitioner.

List the matter on 13.04.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni/30