

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Abhinav Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG assisted by Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat Mr. Prateek Kasliwal Mr. C.S. Sinha on behalf of Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

13/04/2023

Out of three reliefs, the relief with regard to enactment of Rajasthan Advocate Protection Act does not survive because the State Legislature has passed an enactment.

In respect of other two reliefs, respondents to file reply clearly states regarding provision of fund in the Advocate Welfare Fund has also stifled.

List after three weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ