

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhinav Sharma.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. D. Rastogi, Additional Solicitor General assisted by Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha. Ms. Aditi Vats. Mr. Prateek Kasliwal.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/11/2024

Counsel for the petitioner may supply copy of the writ
petition to the counsel for respondent-Bar Council of India.

List after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J