

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Advocate. Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

21/05/2025

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the writ petition to the counsel for respondent no.6 during the course of the day.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Tushar/103