

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13628/2020

Prahlad Sharma Son Of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma (petitioner in person).
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Sr. Adv. & ASG assisted by Mr. Kshitij Verma & Ms. Divya Modi. Mr. Yash Joshi. Ms. Tanvisha Pant. Mr. Deepak Mittal. Mr. Rohit Tiwari. Mr. Prateek Kasliwal. Mr. Bhupendra Kumar Dubi.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

09/03/2026

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Bar Council of India (BCI) and the respondents-State seek short time to complete their instructions.

Time sought for is granted.

List this case on 06.04.2026.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J