

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13628/2020
CNR: RJHC020692402020 | URN: CW / 25881U / 2020

Prahlad Sharma Son of Late Shri Mool Chand Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rakesh Choudhary for Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG Mr. Sankalp Vijay for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Ms. Gauri Jasana for Mr. Prateek Kasliwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

06/08/2026

As a last chance, learned counsel for the respondent No.5 is granted further four weeks' time to file reply in the matter.

List after four weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J